n Numbe

1. Personnel Services

Decatur County
Local Public Health Funding Amount:

$267,917.57

rand Name

Total Breakdown

$128,940.35 $101,240.80

$122,277.81

$57,992.96

2. Supplies

$4,241.47 $3,500.00

$3,876.08

$1,201.66

3. Other Services and Charges

$5,490.10 $2,506.23

$11,640.17

$2,192.76

4. Capital Outlays

Up to 10% of Total***

Actuals 10%

Sub-Section
Personnel Services

$26,055.82 $0.00

$107,167.03

$22,381.77
$160,175.83
$160,750.54

$0.00

$107,167.03

1. Salaries and Wages: Position/Title

#of Positions | Salary or Hourly Rate/Range

1| Environmental Health Specialist

2|Nurse

$42,900.00

$56,000.00

$574.71

$56,000.00

$45,779.65

$38,433.23

Total Budget

$267,917.57

Total Spent

Available for Carryover

$46,354.36

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care $18,576.75
Chronic Disease Prevention $16,598:68'
Fatality Review $11,427.86

Health-Related Areas during Emergencies/Disasters $9,006.03
Immunization $16,496:67

Disease i and ion $8,664:78
Lead Case Management and Risk Assessment $14,601.47
Maternal and Child Health $21,606:76
School Health Liaison $10,128:15
Tobacco Prevention and Cessation $10,207:69
Trauma and Injury Prevention $10,207.69
Tuberculosis (TB) Control and Case Management $8,664.78
Vital Records $8,993:53

Food Protection $20,432:09
Environmental Public Health $21,643:19
Tattoo,Body Piercing, Eyelash Safety and $19,312.09

72.29%

27.71%

Core Services Addressed By Budget Request

s the Funding Per
Core Service

Evenly
Distributed?

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease.
Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related

Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case.
Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child
Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco Prevention and

Cessation | Trauma and Ijury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)|

Control and Case Management | Vital Records

YES

Food Protection | Environmental Public Health | Tattoo, Body
Piercing, Eyelash Safety and Sanitation

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

3|Parity Salary Stipend

4| Parity Salary Stipend

$10,000.00

$6,804.00

$9,615.38

$6,541.50

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
Prevention| Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related
Areas during Emergencies/Disasters | Immunization |
Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case.
Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child
Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco Prevention and
Cessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)|
Control and Case Management| Vital Records

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease.
Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related

Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case
Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child
Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco Prevention and

Cessation | Trauma and Ijury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)|

Control and Case Management | Vital Records

YES

5|Parity Salary Stipend

6| Parity Salary Stipend

$5.499.00
$10,000.00

$9,615.38

YES

Food Protection | Environmental Public Health | Tattoo, Body|
Piercing, Evelash Safety and Sanitation

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please o not enter
anythinginto this row >

2. Employee Benefits: Position/Title

1. Salaries and Wages Subtotal:

Benefits Covered

1|EHS Benefits

FICA, PERF, Group Insurance

$72,804.00

$33,086.65

$58,399.00

$72,156.88

$7,546.61

Is the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Food Protection | Environmental Public Health | Tattoo, Body|
Piercing, Eyelash Safety and Sanitation

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

2|Nurse

FICA, PERF, Group Insurance

$37,544.00

$35,500.36

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic
Prevention| Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related
Areas during Emergencies/Disasters | Immunization |
Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case.
Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child
Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco Prevention and

isease.

YES

Cessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)|

Control and Case Management | Vital Records




Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease.
Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related

A Disasters |
. Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case
3[Parity Salary Stipend Benefits FICA, PERF $2,240.00 $1812.50 YES Management and Risk Assesament | Maternal and Child 13
Health | School Health Liison | Tobacco Prevention and
Cessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)
Control and Case Management | Vital Records
Accessto and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
Prevention| Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related
Disaster
" . Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case.
4Parity Salary Stipend Benef FICA, PERF $1,524.10 $1,233.07 YES Management and Risk Assossmont | Maternaland Chid 13
Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco Prevention and
Cessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)
Control and Case Management| Vital Records
5| Parity Salary Stipend Benefits FICA, PERF $1,231.78 $157.74 ves Food Protection | Environmental Publi Health| Tattoo, Body
Piercing, ind Sanitation
6[Parity Salary Stipend Benefits |FICA, PERF $2,240.00 $2.240.00 YES Food Protection | Environmental Public Heath
7
8
9
10)
1]
1]
13
14
1)
16
17|
18]
1)
2|
‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do ot enter AE oot $41,308.10 $36,558.43 $38,554.93 $9,944.35

anything nto this row >

3. Other Personnel Services
Position/Title

#of Positions | Salary or Hourly Rate/Range

1) Grants to other organizations

2| Grants to other.

NA

$14,828.25

$6.283.37

$11,566.00

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Fatality Review &
Prevention | Maternal and Child Health

4314143

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

$14,828.25

4. Office Supplies:

Quantity

1|Office Fumniture for EHS office

$6,283.37

$1,000.00

$11,566.00

$928.17

Core Servic

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

es Addressed By Budget Request

Food Protection | Environmental Public Health | Tattoo, Body
Piercing, Eyelash Safety and Sanitation

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child
Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco Prevention and
Cessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)
Control and Case Management | Vital Records

2[Syringes $1,000.00
3[Medical Supplies $1,000.00 $1.239.82 YES Immunization 1
Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease.
Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related
A e
o offce suppties $500.00 21260 $96.30 Ves Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case 1 Food Protection | Environmental Public Health | Tattoo, Body|

Piercing, Eyelash Safety and Sanitation




‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter

4. Office Supplies Subtotal:

$2,000.00

$1,500.00

s the Funding Per

anythinginto this row >

6. Repair And M:

tenance Supplies

Quantity

Is the Funding Per
Core Sevice
Evenly
Distributed?

" ’ Core Service Justfication
5. Operating Supplies: Item(s) Quantity Evenly (How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter 5. Operating Supplies Subtotal: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

$640.00 $645.00
Accessto and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
Prevention| Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related
Disaster
Jl4rer $17719 $17719 ves Infectious Disease Surveilance and Prevention  Lead Case s Food Protection | Environmental Public Health  Tattoo, Body/
Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child Piercing, Eyelash Safety and Sanitation
Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco Prevention and
Cessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)
Control and Case Management| Vital Records

3

4

5

5

7

8

9
10)
1]
1]
13
14
1)
16
17|
18]
1)
2|

Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter 6. mrmmmnm-ss‘:.m $640.00 $0.00 $822.19 $177.19

anything nto this row >

7. Other Supplies

Quantity

Vector Control ans survellience Equipment

Lab Equipment

$1.591.09

$2,000.00

$1.591.09

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Prevention | Maternal and Child Health

Justification
the Core Service Selected)

(How does this fi

3

Eyewash Station

$10.38

$10.38

Immunization




‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
anythinginto this row >

Other Services and Charges

8. Professional Services

Other Supplies Subtotal: $1,601.47

$2,000.00

$1,601.47

Distributed?

Justification
the Core Service Selected)

(How does this fi

1[indiana Health Aliance $1.500.00
2| No charge well $1.926.23
Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related
Disaster )
o|Momborshin s80.00 s15000 s80.00 ves Infectious Discase Surveilance and Prevention Lead Case | Food Protection| Environmental Public Helth | Tattoo, Bocy
Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child Piercing, Eyelash Safety and Sanitation
Health | School Health Lizison | Tobacco Prevention and
Gessation | Trauma and Inury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)
Control and Case Management
4|IOWPA Conference $1211.10 $1211.10 YES Public Health
Chronic Disease Prevention | Health-Related Areas during
Emergencies/Disasters | Immunization | Lead Case
Food Protection  Environmental Public Health| Tattoo, Body
$3,071.17 $802.33 YES Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child 9 ‘o0d Proteotion | Emvironmental Public Health  Tattoo, Body)
Piercing, Eyelash Safety and Sanitation

Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco Prevention and
Gessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention | Vital Records

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do ot enter
nything into this row

9. Communication and Transportation

8. Professional Services Subtotal:

2| Translation Device.

$2,711.10

$279.00

$3,221.17

$279.00

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease.
Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related

Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case
Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child
Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco Prevention and

Cessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)

Control and Case Management | Vital Records

YES

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)




0. Printing and Advertising
Evenly
Distributed?
Chronic Disease Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention |
Health-Related Areas during Emergencies/Disasters |
A .
1|Print and Radio Advertising $2,500.00 $930.00 YES Prevention | Lead Case Management and Risk Assessment | m
Maternal and Child Health | Tobacco Prevention and
Cessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)
Control and Case Management | Vital Records
. Food Protection | Environmental Public Health | Tattoo, Body |

2| Print and Radio Advertising $500.00 $99.33 YES Piercing, Eyelash Safety and Sanitation 3
5

4

s

o

7

o

9
1
4
3
3
P
M
M
5
1
M

]

lease donotenter 1o o -
aovhingintotis row > ' $2,500.00 $500.00 $930.00 $99.33

Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter 9. Communication and Transportation
. S e $279.00 $0.00 $279.00 $0.00

nything into this row > Subtotal:

s the Funding Per
Core Service

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

s the Funding Per

11. Insurance Core Service
Evenly

Distributed?

Justification
the Core Service Selected)

(How does this fi

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please donot enter
11. Insurance Subtotal:
e $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Is the Funding Per
N Core Service
12. Utility Services e
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter 12, Utility Services Subtotal: $0.00

anythinginto this row > $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




13. Repairs and Maintenance

s the Funding Per
Core Service

Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
anythinginto this row >

13. Repairs and Maintenance Subtotal:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Is the Funding Per
Core Service

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

14. Rentals v
Distributed?
1
2|
3
4
5|
6f
71
o
of
10
11
12
13
14
15
19
7
18

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter

15. Debt Services

14. Rentals Subtotal:

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitn the Core Service Selected)

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
anythinginto this row >

16. Other Services and Charges

15. Debt Services Subtotal:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Is the Funding Per
Core Sevice
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

2| Crdible Mind

$7,210.00

YES

Chronic Disease Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention |
Maternal and Child Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco
Prevention and Cessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention




e £ $0.00 $0.00 $7,210.00 $0.00

[ Core Services Addressed By Budget Request

Capital Outlays $26,791.76 Remaining Balance: $735.94
Is the Funding Per
17. Land*** Core Sevice e,
By (How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?

B

2

3

4

E

o

7

o

9
10

1

1

1

14

15

16

1

18

19

2

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
nything into this row

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitn the Core Service Selected)

18. Infrastructure

Subtotalwilltotal automatically. Please donot enter eSS
anythinginto this row >

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

19. Buildings***
Distributed?

Chronic Disease Prevention | Immuni |Lead Case
1|Remodet of clinic $26,055.82 $22,381.77 YES Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child 4
Health

2
3
4
5
5
7
g
9
10
1]
1)
1)
1|
1)
1]
]




‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
anythinginto this row >

20. Improvements Other Than Buildings

19. Buildings Subtotal:

$26,055.82

$0.00

$22,381.77 $0.00

Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

21A. Machinery and Equipment (No Vehicles)

Other Than Buildings
Subtotal:

Quantity

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

21A.

21B. Machinery and Equipment (Vehicles Only)***

Quantity

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

anythinginto this row >

22. Other Capital Outlays***

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please donot enter  21B. Machinery and Equipment (Vehicles

Only) Subtotal:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)




20|
‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
22, Other Capital Outlays Subtotal:
et — pi lays $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



